GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4801
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2012

REIMBURSEMENT TO MGNREGA WORKERS QUESTION
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide reimbursement equal to 2 per cent of the payment being made to MGNREGA workers to the cooperative institutions for various expenses;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN FOR FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(a) No, Madam.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) MGNREGA is implemented by State Governments in accordance with the Schemes formulated by them as per provisions of the Act.
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